



Super Max Non Wing

P/N K-1112

Astro Titanium Complete Titanium Super Max Chassis Non Wing Bolt Kit

330 Total Pieces

QTY	Part Number	Bolt Size	Bolt Location
12	949 SS	10-32 x 1.500	Knurf / Bumber / Driveline Loop
10	5405	1/4 -28 x 1/2	Floor Pan.
2	5406	1/4 - 28 x 5/8	Gas Pedal to floor pan
12	5408	1/4 - 28 x 7/8	Top fuel Plate
1	5417	1/4 - 28 x 1.3/4	Throttle Bell Crank To Chassis
12	1035	10-32	Jet Nuts
13	1014	1/4 - 28	H-High Air craft steel lock nut
25	1020	1/4 (.032)	Aircraft thin S-S washer.
QTY	Part Number	Bolt Size	Bolt Location
3	4505	5/16 - 18 x 1/2	Steering wheel
4	8107 H-F-H	5/16 - 18 x 3/4	fuel tank mounts
2	5508	5/16-24 X .850	Gen 2 Mount
4	4512B	5/16 - 18 x 1.1/4	Bell retainer to bell housing
2	5520	5/16-24 x 2	Steering bracket to frame
1	5522	5/16 - 24 x 2.1/4	Master cylinder rod end to brake Pedal
2	5522	5/16 - 24 x 2.1/4	Master cylinder bolts to chassis
7	1013	5/16 - 24	H-High aircraft steel lock nut
14	1021	5/16 (.032)	Aircraft thin S-S washers.
QTY	Part Number	Bolt Size	Bolt Location
4	5610	3/8 - 24 x 1.	P/S clamp, Front motor plate to chassis
2	4610	3/8 - 16 x 1.	L/F brake caliper
6	4610	3/8 - 16 x 1.	Torque bell to motor plate
8	4611	3/8 - 16 x 1.1/8	Front & Rear motor plate to block
2	4612	3/8-16 X 1.250	Front Sway Bar Link
6	4612 / 3120	3/8 - 16 x 1.1/4	Torque tube bolts or studs
2	3818 B-A-H	3/8-24 X 1.800	Ladder Straps To Ladder
11	5619	3/8 - 24 x 1.900	Torsion stops / torsion arms / pitman arm.
1	5620	3/8 - 24 x 2.	Brake pedal pivot bolt
4	5625	3/8 - 24 x 2. 1/2	Rear motor plate to chassis
2	4625	3/8 - 16 x 2. 1/2	Motor plate to top block
3	8713 / 8737 LONG	3/8x 1.300/3.700	Jacobs ladder Q-R pin through chassis & Birdcage
2	900 SS	3/8 X 1 1/2	Jacobs Ladder Srings
3	1003-R	3/8"	Rue Clips
5	1012	3/8 - 24	Half high aircraft steel nut.
10	1022	3/8 - 24	Aircraft steel lock nuts
44	1019	3/8 (.032)	Aircraft thin S-S washers
6	1019	3/8 (.063)	Aircraft AN S-S washers.



QTY	Part Number	Bolt	Bolt Location
4	8309	7/16 - 20 x 7/8	U-Joint to crank (7/16 H-F-H)
2	3520 B CSHF	7/16 - 14 x 1.250	Inboard Brake Caliper bolts
6	5719 B / 9/16" Hex	7/16 - 20 x 1.900	Stop Adjuster bolt
6	1007 BA / 9/16" Hex	7/16 - 20	Alum Jam nut
QTY	Part Number	Bolt	Bolt Location
3	5815C	1/2 - 20 x 1.1/2	Front Axle Radius rod bolts (Hex Head .350 Tall)
2	5817	1/2 - 20 x 1.3/4	R-F Steering Arm to spindle
2	3519 CSFH	1/2 - 20 x 2	L-F Steering Arm
3	7326 DS (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 2.600	Steering Arm & Tie Rod (Hex & Spacer .500 Tall)
1	7326 DS (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 2.600	Combo Arm To Drag Link (Hex & Spacer .500 Tall)
2	7331 (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 3.100	Lower Rear shocks (Hex & Spacer 1.000 Tall)
3	7333 (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 3.350	Front Radius Rods To Chassis
3	5827	1/2 - 20 x 2. 3/4	Pan hard bar / Rear Radius Rods To Chassis
2	7333 (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 3.350	Top Rear Shocks
2	7340 (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 4.000	Top Front Shocks
2	5835 (H-F-H 8435)	1/2 - 20 x 3.1/2	Radius Rods To Birdcages
2	7333 (O-N-S)	1/2 - 20 x 3.350	Lower Front Shocks
34	1011	1/2 - 20	Half High Aircraft Steel Lock Nut
3	1011S	1/2-20	Full Height Nylock Nut, For Front Radius Rods.

NOTE: ON O-N-S KITS. RADIUS RODS WILL HAVE (3) O-N-S # 7333 & (3) THROUGH BOLTS # 5727

*ALL OF ASTRO TITANIUM'S FASTENERS ARE MADE OUT OF THE HIGHEST GRADE 6-4 TITANIUM MADE IN THE USA

*REMEMBER TO ALWAYS USE ANTI-SEIZE ON ALL THREADS.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE ,
www.astrotitanium.com